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SC-16 Road Initials:  SOO Year: 2021

                             SOO LINE CORPORATION

SC-700.  MILEAGE OPERATED AT CLOSE OF YEAR - WITHIN THE STATE

     Running Tracks, Passing Tracks, Cross-Overs, Etc.

Miles of

Miles of passing

Proportion Miles of all other tracks Miles of way Miles of yard

Line owned or leased second main main crossovers switching switching

No. Cl. by respondent Miles of road track tracks turnouts tracks tracks Total

(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (g) (h) (i)

1 1 100% 501 0 0 72 31 16 620

2

3 J-1 50% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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7 5 29 0 0 0 0 0 29
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57 Total 530 0 0 72 31 16 649
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Note:  Conforms to ICC R-1 Schedule 700

NORTH DAKOTA 2021



                         SOO LINE CORPORATION

SOO 2021 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR NORTH DAKOTA 2021

        For companies (other than switching and terminal) making operating report)

Entries in columns headed "Added during year" should show net increases.  Tracks which have been permanently abandoned should not be included in columns (n) and (o).

  Class I: Line Owned   Class 2:  Line of Class 3: Line Operated Class 4: Line Operated Class 5:  Line Operated   Total Line Operated

  Proprietary Companies       Under Lease     Under Contract  Under Trackage Rights

   Added    Total at     Added    Total at     Added    Total at     Added    Total at     Added    Total at At beginning    At close

Line           Item During year  end of year During year  end of year During year  end of year During year  end of year During year  end of year     of year    of year

No.            (a)     (b)      (c)      (d)      (e)      (f)      (g)      (h)      (i)      (j)      (k)      (l)      (m)

 1 Miles of road 0 501 0 0 0 29 530 530

 2 Miles of second main track 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Miles of all other main track 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 4 Miles of passing etc. 0 72 0 0 0 0 72 72

 5 Miles of way switching 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 31

 6 Miles of yard switching 0 16 0 0 0 0 16 16

 7    All tracks 0 620 0 0 0 29 649 649

   Line Owned but Not

 Operated by Respondent

   Added    Total at

Line           Item During year  end of year

No.            (a)     (n)      (o)

 1 Miles of road 0 576

 2 Miles of second main track 0 0

 3 Miles of all other main track 0 0

 4 Miles of passing etc. 0 13

 5 Miles of way switching 0 21

 6 Miles of yard switching 0 0

 7    All tracks 0 610



NORTH DAKOTA 2021

SC-210  RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES EARNED WITHIN THE STATE

(DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

       REVENUES EARNED WITHIN THE STATE

INTRASTATE INTERSTATE

Line CLASS OF RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES TRAFFIC TRAFFIC TOTAL

No. (a) (b) (c) (d)

ORDINARY ITEMS OPERATING INCOME

Railway Operating Income

  1 (101)  Freight $54,726 $252,748 $307,474

  2 (102)  Passenger -- -- --

  3 (103)  Passenger Related -- -- --

  4 (104)  Switching -- 0 $0

  5 (105)  Water Transfers -- -- --

  6 (106)  Demurrage 6,033 -- $6,033

  7 (110)  Incidental 0 -- --

  8 (121)  Joint Facility-Credit -- -- --

  9 (122)  Joint Facility-Debit -- -- --

10 (501)  Railway Operating Revenues

       (Exclusive of transfers from

       Government Authorities) 60,759 252,748 $313,507

11 (502)  Railway Operating Revenues-

       Transfers from Government

       Authorities for current

       operations -- -- --

12 (503)  Railway Operating Revenues-

       Amortization of deferred

       transfers from Government

       Authorities 0 -- 0

13        Total Railway Operating

       Revenues (lines 10-12) $60,759 $252,748 $313,507

SOO LINE CORPORATION



SOO LINE CORPORATION

                SC-931. STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS - WITHIN THE STATE S931   -  2021 NORTH DAKOTA

Total

Freight Passenger Transportation

Line Item Trains Trains Service

No. (a) (b) (c) (d)

  1 Average mileage of road operated . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 530 -- 530

                      TRAIN-MILES

  2 Diesel Locomotives . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,494,213 -- 1,494,213

  3 Other Locomotives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

  4   Total Locomotives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,494,213 -- 1,494,213

  5 Motorcars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

  6   Total train-miles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1,494,213 -- 1,494,213

                 LOCOMOTIVE UNIT-MILES

  7 Road service . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,168,673 -- 3,168,673

  8 Train Switching  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 326,498 -- 326,498

  9 Yard Switching . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .120 -- 120

10   Total locomotive unit-miles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3,495,291 -- 3,495,291

                 CAR-MILES (Thousands)

 11 Total motor car-miles  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 12 Loaded freight cars  (railroad owned)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .24,902 -- 24,902

 13 Loaded freight cars  (private line)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 61,442 -- 61,442

 14 Empty freight cars  (railroad owned) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .18,259 -- 18,259

 15 Empty freight cars  (private line) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .50,301 -- 50,301

 16 Caboose  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1 -- 1

 17   Total freight car-miles (lines 12,13,14,15 & 16) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .154,905 -- 154,905

 18 Passenger coaches  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 19 Combination passenger cars (passengers, baggage, etc). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 20 Sleeping and parlor cars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 21 Dining, grill and tavern cars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 22 Head-end cars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 23   Total (lines 18,19,20,21 & 22) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 24 Business cars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 25 Crew cars (other than caboose) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .272 -- 272

 26   Grand total car-miles (lines 11,17,23,24 & 25) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .155,177 -- 155,177

     GROSS TON-MILES & TRAIN-HOURS IN ROAD SERVICE

 27 Gross ton-miles of locomotives & tenders (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .648,431 -- 648,431

 28 Gross ton-miles of freight cars, contents, & cabooses (thousands). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .13,987,939 -- 13,987,939

 29 Gross ton-miles of passenger-train cars & contents (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 30 Train-hours - Road Service  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 52,623 -- 52,623

          REVENUE & NONREVENUE FREIGHT TRAFFIC

 31 Tons of revenue freight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28,594,141 -- 28,594,141

 32 Tons of nonrevenue freight . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .108,076 -- 108,076

 33 Total tons revenue & nonrevenue freight  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .28,702,217 -- 28,702,217

 34 Ton-miles - Revenue freight in road service (thousands). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8,142,804 -- 8,142,804

 35 Ton-miles - Revenue freight in lake transfer service (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 36   Total ton-miles - Revenue freight (thousands). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8,142,804 -- 8,142,804

 37 Ton-miles - Nonrevenue freight in road service (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23,911 -- 23,911

 38 Ton-miles - Nonrevenue freight in lake transfer service (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 39   Total ton-miles - Nonrevenue freight (thousands) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .23,911 -- 23,911

 40 Net ton-miles of freight - Revenue & nonrevenue (thousands). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8,166,715 -- 8,166,715

               REVENUE PASSENGER TRAFFIC

 41 Passengers carried - Total . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

 42 Passenger-miles - Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -- -- --

                TRAIN-MILES WORK TRAINS

 43 Locomotives  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6,642 -- 6,642

 44 Motorcars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-- -- --

 45   Total  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .6,642 -- 6,642

 46 Loaded freight cars  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  170,142 -- 170,142

 47 Empty freight cars . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .115,525 -- 115,525

 48   Sum of loaded & empty  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .285,667 -- 285,667



SOO LINE CORPORATION

941  REVENUE FREIGHT ORGINIATING AND TERMINATING IN THE STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

Number of 

Carloads

Number of 

Tons

Number of 

Carloads

Number of 

Tons

01 Farm Products 42,251      4,562,700          3,177           323,763       

08 Forest Products -            -                     -               -               

09 Fresh Fish and Other Marine Products -            -                     -               -               

10 Metalic Ores -            -                     1                  33                

11 Coal 2,118        211,745             -               -               

13 Crude Petroleum, Natural Gas & Natural Gasoline 3,672        349,758             91                9,245           

14 Non Metallic Minerals, Except Fuels 64             5,341                 14,262         1,634,447    

19 Ordnance and Accessories -            -                     -               -               

20 Food and Kindred Products 9,225        940,427             205              19,944         

22 Basic Textiles -            -                     -               -               

23 Apparel & Other Finished Textile Prd, Inc Knit -            -                     -               -               

24 Lumber and Wood Products, Except Furniture -            -                     43                3,537           

25 Furniture and Fixtures -            -                     -               -               

26 Pulp, Paper and Allied Products -            -                     7                  745              

27 Printed Matter -            -                     -               -               

28 Chemicals and Allied Products 5,745        534,288             4,820           437,010       

29 Petroleum and Coal Products 2,172        195,062             695              61,066         

30 Rubber and Miscellaneous -            -                     -               -               

31 Leather and Leather Products -            -                     -               -               

32 Stone, Clay and Glass Products 2               223                    1,167           122,926       

33 Stone, Clay and Glass Products -            -                     639              56,826         

34 Fabr. Metal Products, Exc Ordn Macy & Transp -            -                     -               -               

35 Machinery, Except Electrical 1               90                      1                  90                

36 Electrical Machinery Equipment & Supplies -            -                     -               -               

37 Transportation Equipment 874           6,795                 320              12,010         

38 Instruments, Photo & Optical Goods, Watches & Clocks -            -                     -               -               

39 Miscellaneous Products of Manufacturing -            -                     -               -               

40 Waste and Scrap Materials 3,081        318,436             4                  241              

41 Miscellaneous Freight Shipments -            -                     -               -               

42 Containers, Shipping, Returned, Empty -            -                     -               -               

44 Freight Forwarder Traffic -            -                     -               -               

46 Misc. Mixed Shipments, Exc Fwdr & Shipper Assn. -            -                     -               -               

# # -            -                     -               -               

69,205 7,124,865 25,432 2,681,883TOTAL CARLOAD TRAFFIC

Code No. Commodity

YEAR 2021

Revenue Freight 

Originating on 

Respondents Road within 

the State

Revenue Freight 

Terminating on 

Respondents Road within 

the State


